J
J-3
HIGH TEMPERATURE
AIR DUCT HEATERS
� Series ADH Outlet
Air Temperatures
to 426°C (800°F)
� Series ADHT Outlet

Airflow
Direction
DimensionsTypical Installation
Air
Air
Duct opening is
Hairpin elements
K
III II
I IV
To Order (Specify Model Number)
ADH-Low-Medium Temperature (30 W/in2)
Dimensions - Inches No. No. Wt.
kW A B C D E H K L M Elem. Circ. Model No. Price lbs
5 55⁄8 201⁄8 281⁄8 4 1⁄4 21⁄2 31⁄2 111⁄8 91⁄2 3 1 ADH-005/480V/3P $993 8
10 75⁄8 203⁄8 281⁄8 6 1⁄4 31⁄2 31⁄2 111⁄8 91⁄2 6 1 ADH-010/480V/3P 1112 15
15 95⁄8 203⁄8 281⁄8 8 1⁄4 3 31⁄2 111⁄8 91⁄2 9 1 ADH-015/480V/3P 1291 25
20 115⁄8 203⁄8 281⁄8 10 1⁄4 23⁄4 31⁄2 111⁄8 91⁄2 12 1 ADH-020/480V/3P 1658 35
25 135⁄8 203⁄8 281⁄8 12 1⁄4 31⁄4 31⁄2 111⁄8 91⁄2 15 1 ADH-025/480V/3P 2030 40
30 155⁄8 203⁄8 281⁄4 14 3⁄8 33⁄4 31⁄2 111⁄8 91⁄2 18 1 ADH-030/480V/3P 2402 55
35 175⁄8 203⁄8 281⁄4 16 3⁄8 41⁄4 31⁄2 111⁄8 91⁄2 21 1 ADH-035/480V/3P 2858 65
40 195⁄8 203⁄8 281⁄4 18 3⁄8 43⁄4 31⁄2 111⁄8 91⁄2 24 2 ADH-040/480V/3P 3265 70
45 215⁄8 203⁄8 281⁄4 20 3⁄8 51⁄4 31⁄2 111⁄8 91⁄2 27 2 ADH-045/480V/3P 3668 80
50 235⁄8 203⁄8 281⁄4 20 3⁄8 53⁄4 31⁄2 111⁄8 91⁄2 30 2 ADH-050/480V/3P 4024 90
60 275⁄8 203⁄8 281⁄4 26 3⁄8 41⁄2 31⁄2 111⁄8 91⁄2 36 2 ADH-060/480V/3P 4481 105
100 435⁄8 203⁄8 281⁄4 42 3⁄8 53⁄8 31⁄2 111⁄8 91⁄2 60 5 ADH-100/480V/3P 5597 175
162 395⁄8 35 427⁄8 38 3⁄8 47⁄8 31⁄2 111⁄8 91⁄2 54 6 ADH-162/480V/3P 8638 185
216 275⁄8 35 427⁄8 26 3⁄8 41⁄2 37⁄8 20 183⁄8 72 6 ADH-216F/480V/3P 14045 240
270 335⁄8 35 427⁄8 32 3⁄8 51⁄2 37⁄8 20 183⁄8 90 8 ADH-270F/480V/3P 16903 300
additional feature of stainless steel
material for the 3" insulation housing
and element support plate—all of which
provides superior rigidity, strength and

Thermocouple
Terminal Box
Insulated
Standoff
Collar
Insulation
(3" max.)
K
III II
I IV
To Order (Specify Model Number)
ADHT-High Temperature (20 W/in2)
Dimensions - Inches No. No. Wt.
kW A B C D E H K L M Elem. Circ. Model No. Price lbs
5 55⁄8 201⁄8 281⁄8 4 1⁄4 21⁄2 31⁄2 111⁄8 91⁄2 3 1 ADHT-005/480V/3P $1463 10
10 75⁄8 203⁄8 281⁄8 6 1⁄4 31⁄2 31⁄2 111⁄8 91⁄2 6 1 ADHT-010/480V/3P 1589 20
15 95⁄8 203⁄8 281⁄8 8 1⁄4 3 31⁄2 111⁄8 91⁄2 9 1 ADHT-015/480V/3P 1725 30
20 115⁄8 203⁄8 281⁄8 10 1⁄4 23⁄4 31⁄2 111⁄8 91⁄2 12 1 ADHT-020/480V/3P 2073 40
25 135⁄8 203⁄8 281⁄8 12 1⁄4 31⁄4 31⁄2 111⁄8 91⁄2 15 1 ADHT-025/480V/3P 2354 50
30 155⁄8 203⁄8 281⁄4 14 3⁄8 33⁄4 31⁄2 111⁄8 91⁄2 18 1 ADHT-030/480V/3P 2794 65
35 175⁄8 203⁄8 281⁄4 16 3⁄8 41⁄4 31⁄2 111⁄8 91⁄2 21 1 ADHT-035/480V/3P 3324 80
40 195⁄8 203⁄8 281⁄4 18 3⁄8 43⁄4 31⁄2 111⁄8 91⁄2 24 2 ADHT-040/480V/3P 3796 90
45 215⁄8 203⁄8 281⁄4 20 3⁄8 51⁄4 31⁄2 111⁄8 91⁄2 27 2 ADHT-045/480V/3P 4261 100
50 235⁄8 203⁄8 281⁄4 22 3⁄8 53⁄4 31⁄2 111⁄8 91⁄2 30 2 ADHT-050/480V/3P 4677 110
60 275⁄8 203⁄8 281⁄4 26 3⁄8 41⁄2 31⁄2 111⁄8 91⁄2 36 2 ADHT-060/480V/3P 5206 130
80 355⁄8 203⁄8 281⁄4 34 3⁄8 43⁄8 31⁄2 111⁄8 91⁄2 48 4 ADHT-080/480V/3P 5881 175
90 395⁄8 203⁄8 281⁄4 38 3⁄8 47⁄8 31⁄2 111⁄8 91⁄2 54 5 ADHT-090/480V/3P 6195 200
100 435⁄8 203⁄8 281⁄4 42 3⁄8 53⁄8 31⁄2 111⁄8 91⁄2 60 5 ADHT-100/480V/3P 6510 220
120 275⁄8 35 427⁄8 26 3⁄8 41⁄2 31⁄2 111⁄8 91⁄2 36 4 ADHT-120/480V/3P 8243 205
160 355⁄8 35 427⁄8 34 3⁄8 43⁄8 31⁄2 111⁄8 91⁄2 48 8 ADHT-160/480V/3P 9915 270
180 395⁄8 35 427⁄8 38 3⁄8 47⁄8 31⁄2 111⁄8 91⁄2 54 6 ADHT-180/480V/3P 10815 305
240 275⁄8 35 427⁄8 26 3⁄8 41⁄2 37⁄8 20 183⁄8 72 8 ADHT-240F/480V/3P 17590 400
Low watt density resistor wire. Watt
density on the heating coil is designed
for low watt density operation by
increasing the coil diameter, gage